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OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Discretionary Grants

Type of Question: Writien Question on Notice

Number of pages: 1

Senator: Senator McKenzie

Question:

a) Could the Department provide a list of all discretionary grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants for this financial year to date? Please provide details of the recipients, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

b) Has the Department complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of discretionary grants? Please provide an explanation where interim requirements were not met,

Answer:

a) Yes. A listing of the Department of Health and Ageing’s grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants, for this financial year to date, is publicly available on the Depattment’s Internet site
(http://health.gov.aw/internet/main/ sublishing nsf/Content/pfps-grantsreporting). This listing contains over 5,000 records and includes the details of new grants and financial variations to active grant arrangements.

b) Yes.

